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Thank you for purchasing our product.
Please check the contents of the package. If the package is 

damaged or any accessories are missing, contact your retailer 
as soon as possible.

Keep this manual for future reference.

15 Included



Grazie per aver acquistato un nostro prodotto.
Verificare il contenuto della confezione. Se la confezione è danneggiata o se 
manca qualche accessorio, contattare il rivenditore il prima possibile.
Conservare questo manuale per consultazioni future.

Gracias por comprar nuestro producto.
Verifique el contenido del paquete. Si el paquete está dañado o falta algún 
accesorio, contacte a su distribuidor lo antes posible.
Guarde este manual para futuras consultas.

Merci d’avoir acheté notre produit.
Vérifiez le contenu du colis. Si le colis est endommagé ou si des accessoires 
sont manquants, contactez votre revendeur dès que possible.
Conservez ce manuel pour toute consultation future.

Vielen Dank, dass Sie unser Produkt gekauft haben.
Überprüfen Sie den Inhalt des Pakets. Wenn das Paket beschädigt ist oder 
Zubehörteile fehlen, wenden Sie sich bitte so schnell wie möglich an Ihren 
Händler.
Bewahren Sie dieses Handbuch für zukünftige Referenzen auf.

Obrigado por adquirir nosso produto.
Verifique o conteúdo da embalagem. Se a embalagem estiver danificada ou 
se faltar algum acessório, entre em contato com o seu revendedor o mais 
rápido possível.
Guarde este manual para futuras consultas.
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N. Tips Voltage Dimensions (mm) Laptop

M1 15V 6,3x3,0 Toshiba

M5 19V 5,5x2,5mm Toshiba, Acer, Asus, MSI, Lenovo, Medion

M6 19V 5,5x3,0mm Samsung

M7 19V 5,5x1,7mm Acer, Packard bell, eMachine, Gateway

M8 19,5V 6,5x4,4mm Sony, Samsung, Fujitsu, LG

M10 19,5V 4,5x3,0mm Blue tip HP

M12 18,5V 7,4x5,0mm HP

M14 19,5 4,5x3,00mm Dell

M18 19V 3,0x1,1mm Acer, Asus, Samsung

M19 19V 4,0x1,35mm Asus, Vizio

M22 19V 4,5x3,0mm Asus

M25 20V USB Lenovo

M27 20V 4,0x1,7mm Lenovo, Acer

M29 19V 5,5x2,1mm Asus, Acer

M30 19V 3,5x1,35mm Asus, Medion, Fujitsu, Dynabook



Instruction for use

Check the 
operating 
voltage of 
the device.

1. Identify the 
connector that is 
compatible in both 
shape and voltage.

2.

Connect the connector to the power supply. Then, plug the power supply into 
the mains and power on the device.3.

In accordance with WEEE regulations, electrical and electronic equipment must not be 
disposed of with household waste. This product must be taken to designated collection 
points for the disposal and recycling of electrical and electronic equipment. Contact the 
local authorities for information on the proper disposal of this equipment.

Product Disposal

AC Input 100-240V ~ 50-60Hz 

DC Output 15-20V = 6A (Max)

Power Output 90W

Tips Included 15

Technical Specifications 

• Do not attempt to disassemble the power supply unit: risk of electric shock. The unit contains 
internal components at high voltage, which are potentially dangerous and can cause injury 
or death by electric shock.

• Do not expose the power supply to excessive moisture, dust, or extreme temperatures.
• Do not plug in or unplug the power cord with wet hands.
• Unplug the unit from the power source before attempting any cleaning.
• Keep liquids, flammable gases, and corrosive substances away from the power supply unit.

Safety Warning

EN



Istruzioni per l’uso

Verificare 
la tensione 
operativa del 
dispositivo.

1. Identificare 
il connettore 
compatibile per 
forma e tensione.

2.

Collegare il connettore all’unità di alimentazione. Successivamente, collegare 
l’unità di alimentazione alla rete elettrica e accendere il dispositivo3.

In conformità con la normativa WEEE, le apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche non 
devono essere smaltite con i rifiuti domestici. Il presente prodotto deve essere consegnato 
ai punti di raccolta designati per lo smaltimento e il riciclo delle apparecchiature elettriche 
ed elettroniche. Contattare le autorità locali competenti per informazioni sul corretto 
smaltimento di questa apparecchiatura.

Smaltimento del prodotto

Ingresso AC 100-240V ~ 50-60Hz 

Uscita DC 15-20V = 6A (Max)

Potenza in uscita 90W

Connettori inclusi 15

Specifiche tecniche

• Non tentare di smontare l’unità di alimentazione: rischio di scossa elettrica. L’unità contiene 
componenti interni ad alta tensione, potenzialmente pericolosi, in grado di causare lesioni o 
morte per scosse elettriche.

• Non esporre l’unità di alimentazione a umidità eccessiva, polvere o temperature estreme.
• Non collegare o scollegare il cavo di alimentazione con le mani bagnate.
• Scollegare l’unità dalla rete elettrica prima di effettuare qualsiasi operazione di pulizia.
• Tenere liquidi, gas infiammabili e sostanze corrosive lontano dall’unità di alimentazione.

Avvertenze di sicurezza
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Instrucciones de uso

Verifique el 
voltaje de 
funcionamiento 
del dispositivo.

1. Identifique el
conector
compatible en 
forma y voltaje.

2.

Conecte el conector a la unidad de alimentación. Luego, enchufe la unidad de 
alimentación a la red eléctrica y encienda el dispositivo.3.

De acuerdo con la normativa WEEE, los equipos eléctricos y electrónicos no deben ser 
desechados con los residuos domésticos. Este producto debe ser entregado en los puntos 
de recogida designados para la eliminación y reciclaje de equipos eléctricos y electrónic-
os. Contacte con las autoridades locales competentes para obtener información sobre la 
correcta eliminación de este equipo.

Eliminación del producto

Entrada AC 100-240V ~ 50-60Hz 

Salida DC 15-20V = 6A (Max)

Potencia de salida 90W

Conectores incluidos 15

Technical Specifications 

• No intente desmontar la unidad de alimentación: riesgo de descarga eléctrica. La unidad 
contiene componentes internos de alto voltaje, que son potencialmente peligrosos y pueden 
causar lesiones o la muerte por electrocución.

• No exponga la unidad de alimentación a una humedad excesiva, polvo o temperaturas 
extremas.

• No enchufe ni desenchufe el cable de alimentación con las manos mojadas.
• Desconecte la unidad de la red eléctrica antes de realizar cualquier limpieza.
• Mantenga líquidos, gases inflamables y sustancias corrosivas alejados de la unidad de 

alimentación.

Advertencias de Seguridad

ES



Instructions d’Utilisation

Vérifiez la tension 
de fonctionne-
ment de l’appa-
reil.

1. Identifiez le con-
necteur compa-
tible en termes 
de forme et de 
tension.

2.

Connectez le connecteur à l’unité d’alimentation. Ensuite, branchez l’unité d’ali-
mentation au réseau électrique et allumez l’appareil.3.

Conformément à la réglementation WEEE, les équipements électriques et électroniques 
ne doivent pas être éliminés avec les déchets ménagers. Ce produit doit être remis aux 
points de collecte désignés pour l’élimination et le recyclage des équipements électriques 
et électroniques. Contactez les autorités locales compétentes pour obtenir des informa-
tions sur l’élimination correcte de cet équipement.

Élimination du produit

Entrée AC 100-240V ~ 50-60Hz 

Sortie DC 15-20V = 6A (Max)

Puissance de sortie 90W

Connecteurs inclus 15

Spécifications Techniques

• Ne tentez pas de démonter l’unité d’alimentation : risque de choc électrique. L’unité contient 
des composants internes à haute tension, potentiellement dangereux, pouvant causer des 
blessures ou la mort par électrocution.

• N’exposez pas l’unité d’alimentation à une humidité excessive, à la poussière ou à des tem-
pératures extrêmes.

• Ne branchez ni ne débranchez le câble d’alimentation avec les mains mouillées.
• Débranchez l’unité de l’alimentation électrique avant d’effectuer tout nettoyage.
• Gardez les liquides, les gaz inflammables et les substances corrosives éloignés de l’unité 

d’alimentation.

Avertissements de Sécurité
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Gebrauchsanweisung

Überprüfen Sie 
die Betriebs-
spannung des 
Geräts.

1. Identifizieren Sie 
den Stecker, der in 
Form und Span-
nung kompatibel 
ist.

2.

Schließen Sie den Stecker an das Netzteil an. Anschließend das Netzteil an das 
Stromnetz anschließen und das Gerät einschalten.3.

Gemäß der WEEE-Richtlinie dürfen elektrische und elektronische Geräte nicht mit 
dem Haushaltsmüll entsorgt werden. Dieses Produkt muss an den dafür vorgesehenen 
Sammelstellen zur Entsorgung und zum Recycling von elektrischen und elektronischen 
Geräten abgegeben werden. Kontaktieren Sie die zuständigen lokalen Behörden für 
Informationen zur ordnungsgemäßen Entsorgung dieses Geräts.

Produktentsorgung

AC-Eingang 100-240V ~ 50-60Hz 

DC-Ausgang 15-20V = 6A (Max)

Leistung 90W

Inklusive Steckertypen 15

Technische Spezifikationen

• Versuchen Sie nicht, das Netzteil zu zerlegen: Es besteht die Gefahr eines elektrischen Schla-
gs. Das Gerät enthält interne Komponenten mit hoher Spannung, die potenziell gefährlich 
sind und Verletzungen oder tödliche Stromschläge verursachen können.

• Setzen Sie das Netzteil keiner übermäßigen Feuchtigkeit, Staub oder extremen Temperatu-
ren aus.

• Stecken Sie das Netzkabel nicht mit nassen Händen ein oder aus.
• Trennen Sie das Gerät vor jeder Reinigung von der Stromversorgung.
• Halten Sie Flüssigkeiten, brennbare Gase und ätzende Stoffe vom Netzteil fern

Sicherheitswarnungen
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Instruções de Uso

Verifique a 
voltagem de 
operação do 
dispositivo

1. Identifique o 
conector compa-
tível em forma e 
voltagem.

2.

Conecte o conector à unidade de alimentação. Em seguida, conecte a unidade 
de alimentação à rede elétrica e ligue o dispositivo.3.

De acordo com a legislação WEEE, os equipamentos elétricos e eletrônicos não devem ser 
descartados com os resíduos domésticos. Este produto deve ser entregue nos pontos de 
coleta designados para a eliminação e reciclagem de equipamentos elétricos e eletrôn-
icos. Entre em contato com as autoridades locais competentes para obter informações 
sobre a eliminação adequada deste equipamento.

Eliminação do produto

Entrada AC 100-240V ~ 50-60Hz 

Saída DC 15-20V = 6A (Max)

Potência de saída 90W

Conectores incluídos 15

Especificações Técnicas

• Não tente desmontar a unidade de alimentação: risco de choque elétrico. A unidade contém 
componentes internos com alta tensão, que são potencialmente perigosos e podem causar 
lesões ou até morte por choque elétrico.

• Não exponha a unidade de alimentação a umidade excessiva, poeira ou temperaturas 
extremas.

• Não conecte nem desconecte o cabo de alimentação com as mãos molhadas.
• Desconecte a unidade da fonte de alimentação antes de realizar qualquer limpeza.
• Mantenha líquidos, gases inflamáveis e substâncias corrosivas afastados da unidade de 

alimentação.

Avisos de Segurança

PT



With the CE mark, Mach Power® guarantees that the product 
complies with the required European standards and directives.

Made in P.R.C.
 
All trademarks shown belong to their legitimate owners; third-party trademarks, 
product names, trade names and product images are the property of their respecti-
ve owners. They are used for purely informative and informative purposes, without 
any intention of violating existing rights.

 
Mach Power Italy S.r.l.
Cupa Vicinale S. Aniello, 112 80146 Naples - Italy

For any product updates or information
machpower.it | desk@machpower.it


